
CENTRAL imiSNlSTRATlVB TRlBUiaAL 
LUO^KOW BEWCH, LUCSOSOi*

Oô i>oHOo 674/S>2 

haciaao\;}t this thec^^’ day of March<, 2001e

Hoa^ble Stei DoCsV®naaa Meaaber (J)
Hon^ble shri SoAoTo Rizvi« Member (A)

AJay Pralcaoh Srivastavaj, ag©<2 e b m t  33 yeag-Se 
S /0  ii Sho Hamsman Prasad Sri^rastava«
R/0 village o sodhiya^ane Post Sodhiyawan 
Diotto Pais^ado

• « e o Q AppX j.CaQto
(By Mvoca-fceo Shri RoKoSrivastava)

Vorsus

lo| iMicm of £:idia thirough its Siacretarsĉ ;
Dsparteaent of Gcaamunicatioa<, Hew Itelhio

2o 'Si© Ssnior Superintendent of Post Offices
Faizabad Div^iGsjtf Paisabedo

3o Th© InspQctor of Post Offices^, south Paizaba^ae

6 0  Sri Sehab Rem Diwcsdi, Presently worldng as
EoDoBoPoMo S^hiyawan ®ab OfficOo 
BaruQ Bazar^ Faikscbad o

o o e o ® RaspooieEits ©
(By AdvcoatGB Dto Do CSaandra)

O R D E R

iA)8

Ihe ^pointm ent of Sho Sahab Rea Di^cdi^ respondent

K0o4 heroin^ as EoDoBoPoMo in Scdhiya^an Sub O ffice , Dlstte

I^aisabad has led to this OA in which the «qc>plicant seoks

quashing of the rospcmdonts ° <»rder dated 28 o 12 e 1992 by

tjhich the aforesaid Sh<, D i^edi has been appointede Th3 
^  inter alia/;>

pra3fsr raado fic^for a direction to the respoiKjients to make 

an appointment on the aforesaid pc^t after follo^jing the 

procedure laid  d o ^  in the relevant rules© Ihe respondents 

seek to contest the OA and have filed  their counter 

affidav it folle^od by a suppliaentajry G.A© Rejoinder 

Affidavit has been file d  by the applicanto



<S>

/c.

2o’ Ksard the learned counsel ca either side and

havo porused the material placed on recortio

3o‘ The facts of the present Ok briefly stateid ose

that the post of EDBPM̂ , Sodhiyawan Sub Office in Diitt©

Paizabad was going to fall vacant Woeof* l©lol993

when^ths respondents initiated the process for the

appointment of a nm3 incumbento Accordingly^ a

rcauisitioni ^as sent to the e ^ lc ^ e n t  exchange cm

3io7ol992o The EEnplqfraent exchange sponsored only

one candidato therefore# in accordance with the

relevant ral©s«> the vacancy was edvertised by direct

notification specifying 16©9ol992 as the last date for 
of

thD receipt^epplicaticaso The aforesaid notification 

was issued on 2o9o92o In response to the aforesaid 

notification^ Q persons applied^ inclining the candidate 

©arlior sponsored by the employment exchangee The 

applicant in the present 0^ was one of theme The 

respondents duly verified the applicatic^ received aed 

fouGd that five applicants^ including the applicant in

>*
the present had not produced certificates of 

income fc<m independent source^ obtained from the 

ro^enue ©uthorityo Another candidate got employed ©Ise- 

- whsre and did rK>t produce any oertificat© whatsoever^ 

Cat of the r®5aining two applicants^ one had no 

proper acccsunodatic® to maintain a Post Office* Ihos ,̂ 

Sho SoRoDdiVod 0 respoj^ent Ho«4 herein^was left aloae 

the fieUd for consMeration and mm appointment 

against the aforesaid vacancye

•Go The learned counsel appearing for the applicant

has oubmitted that t ^  applicant was properly qualifiad 

in all respects for anointment as an SDBPH and he h ^  

duly appliod for appointment agaii^st the vacancy ill

(2)



(3)

qtaeotion within the tiae prescribed by the responderatGo
jLewewlf-̂ ^

^^cGOsding to tho iQarcsd couj^el^, th© applicant has^not b®en 

coiaoMarod for th© reaaon that thoagh h@ was at the aateri©! 

t ^ Q  tjorkimg against an olectiv© post of a raember of Grasim

Sabhâ  ̂ his resi^natic^ frcsi the aforesaid post had not been 

a<3®Dpt3d by thQ last dato prescrli^d by th@ resporeients 

for th© stabsiissioaf of ^Sm applicatims^ Accesrding to hisjî

, th©ro is nothing wrong if th© resignation of the applicant 

frca the aforesaid elective post had not be©n accapted by 

tho last date in qu^tion^ ioe«^16o9«1992o The respondents 

shoiald ha^e accepted his application for appointssant 

and should have considorod the saot© ©ven if the resignation 

aforesaid had been accopted proparly and according to law on 

a later date^before the appointment was raade© The relevant 

date^ according to the learned counselshcald b® any date 

before the issuance of the appointment order© Mroittedlyc 

t ^  resignaticwi in qaestion «as acce$>eed in the lat^^ half 

of Hovetnber<» 1992 and the applicant sacce®d©d in ftirnishing 

othor relevant documents also mach after the prescribed date 

(16o9o1992)o

Th© learned counsel appearing for the respoEdents has 

dratun our attenticm to the public notice dated 2e9 o92

iostied by ths respondents inviting applicaticaas for ths post 

An guesticQo Ui© sssie lays do\M that the applications 

rocoived after IS©9©1992 will not be ccmsidored and these 

fouEid incs^plot© will also not be oonsid@red« That an 

applicant should not b© holding an elective post b@en 

prescrioed as on© of the qualificaticns in the said public 

notice which gses on to provide that all the conditic«js 

of eligibility laid down in the notice« should be satisfied



by tfee last date^ aa^ilyo by l6©5©1992o Th® emie also lays 

&o^n clearly that ©ligibility aoquired after the . aforesaid 

last date ^ill not b© aeceptableo The learned ceansel for 

?espo!Qdents has argued that according to his own aSmlssicn^ 

th© applicant stULl holding the aforesai.d elective p ^ t  

oe lio9oi992 and e'^n thereafter and the other relevant docucaents 

w©r® also f«Q*nlshsd by him after lSe9e92« According t® the 

learmd cottnsel# as proscribed in the aforesaid ptiblic notieej  ̂

tli3 applicant had not declared his inccme as well as t£B 

source of inccae in the applicatioi dated 15«9«92^h© had filed 

for appointEaont in the post in qsesticae Likewisej h© had also 

not declared that he t?as then holding the aforesaid ©loctive 

posto IhtiS; according tsD hiia« the applicant on the m e h a ^  

failed to disclos© thejmatorial information in his £q8plicaticm« 

cm tl̂ e oth®r hai^^ ho has subsiittad the relevant material 

informatiCQ^ ratsch after the prescribed date notified in the 

aforesaid public noticeo According to the learned counsel^ 

in accordancs with tie principle of natiaral justice and cw. ^  

coiasideratioas of equity and fairplay^, the applicant alc^e

V
could not be permitted to fulfilH th^ prescribed conditions

after the notified date© Allowing the applicant to do so, would

have anoanted to a discr^inatory act© Furthermore, tl^ process

o£ Golecticsi, according to the learned counsel<7 had beon ccaaple»

=»ted by 9ollo©2 and the result in favour of Shri SeReDfesdi ^as

duly declared on tlKS emm date© Ihe applicant is, according to

latj  ̂ entitled only for being considered^ cannot c^aim a right

to be appointede According to the learned counsel, the applicant's
duly

candidatore ^^as/consM@r©d but he could not be appointed 

for the reasons alroady inenti<m©d above ar^ in the preceding 

paragraphs© ^
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60 fter all ths reasons catliaed in the preceding

pair^^aphs and in agre<iaien't with the pleas advanced by 

th© iQarncd counsel ier the respcadents^ w© fir^ that th© 

Oh lacks merit and deserves to b© disolsseio The same is 

^  accordingly dismissed tjithoat any order as to costs©

(SoAoTo Rizvi) 
Mcsabar (A)

/su n il/

(DoCoVarma) 
Member (J)


